100m

(MJR) 11.5
(MJR) 11.61
(MJR) 11.15
(MJIR) 10.85
(MJR) 21.90
(MJIR) 49.70
(MJR) 1.58.6
(MJR) 1.58.31
(MJR) 4.23.02
(MJIR) 4.03.32
(MJR) 8.36.74
(MJIR) 14.40
(MJR) 2m01
(MJIR) 4m50
(MJR) 7m05
(MJIR) 15m92
(MJR) 2610
(MJIR) 45.89
(MJIR) 43.75

(MJIR) 43.05

1995
2003.10.24

1996.10.27

1997.10.11

1987.8.22

1994.9.3

1974.11.3
2014.8.18

2006.10.15

2007.8.23

2008.8.20

2006.8.20

2004.10.31

2011.9.23

2003.10.27

2008.

2013.7.7

1 2) 1992.10.18

) 2010.8.22

) 2011.10.30



2014 1 100m
12"51
(MR) 11.16 1998.10.4
(MR)  11.5 ) 1995
(MR)  11.61 ) 2003.10.24
1 326 1 11791 +1.5 | 10.11
2 3691 1 1210 +1.3 7.21
3 1475 1 1217 +1.0 | 10.18
4 747 1 1218 +1.5 | 10.11
5 1102 1 1221 +1.0 | 10.11
6 365 1 1225 +1.0 | 10.18
6 564 1 1225 +1.2 | 10.18
9 880 1 12"27 +1.0 | 10.11
10 | 1183 1 12"30 +1.2 | 10.18
11 | 1846 1 1233 +1.2 | 10.18
12 51 1 1239 +1.8 9.14 14
13 | 7344 1 12"42 -1.0 7.21
14 208 1 12"43 +1.1 | 10.18
15 689 1 1244 +0.7 | 10.11
16 | 4806 1 12"47 +1.3 7.21
17 497 1 1248 +1.5 | 10.11
18 422 1 1249 +1.8 9.14 14
19 365 1 12"51 -1.4 | 10.11
19 | 1886 1 12"51 +1.5 | 10.11
2014 100m
12"01
(WR)  10.80 1989.8.9
(MR)  11.15 ) 1996.10.27
1 2161 2 1142 +0.4 8. 8
2 4447 2 11"55 +1.8 7.21
3 1224 2 1162 +1.7 | 10.11
4 5723 2 1164 +1.8 7.21
5 576 2 1166 +1.7 | 10.11
6 7603 2 11"74 +1.8 7.21
7 7486 2 1178 +0.2 | 10.18
8 1269 2 1183 +1.7 | 10.11
9 1240 2 1184 +2.0 | 10.11
10 | 9204 2 1187 +1.8 7.21
10 16 2 1187 +0.4 | 10.11
12 | 8002 2 1189 +0.8 7.5
13 | 1091 2 11"91 -0.9 7.21
14 | 5923 2 11792 +0.7 7.21
15 484 2 1194 +0.6 6.15
15 | 1090 #REF! 2 1194 +1.3 | 10.11
17 482 2 12"00 +0.7 7.21
18 848 2 1201 -0.8 7.5
18 [ 7045 2 12"01 -0.2 | 10.18
20 | 4583 2 12"02 -0.9 7.21




2014 100m
11"83
(MR)  10.21(+0.1) ) 2012.10.5
(MR) 10.4 1988.7.29
(MR)  10.64 ) 2010.8.23
(MR)  10.85 1997.10.11
1 588 3| 11"22 -0.4 7.5
2 8573 3| 11"34 -0.1 | 8. 8
3 3968 3| 11"35 +0.4 | 7.20
4 1530 3| 11"42 +0.7 | 7.20
4 7611 3| 11"42 -0.4 | 8. 8
6 1878 3| 11744 0.0 7.21
7 43 3| 11748 +1.4 | 6. 1
8 7763 3| 11749 +1.0 | 7.21
9 6642 3| 1160 +1.0 | 7.21
10 584 3| 1168 +0.3 | 9.27
11 | 5404 3| 11"69 -0.8 | 7.21
12 145 3| 1172 +1.4 |1 6. 1
12 | 7323 3| 1172 -0.9 | 7.21
14 | 5930 3| 1178 +1.6 | 4.12
14 | 1823 3| 1178 -0.8 | 8.31
16 | 9850 3| 11"79 +0.4 | 7.20
16 | 6247 3| 11"79 0.0 7.21
18 | 4472 3| 1180 +0.4 | 4.27
19 587 3| 11782 +0.3 | 9.27
20 | 7217 3| 11"83 -0.9 | 7.21
20 533 3| 11"83 -0.6 | 8.31
2014
2425
(MR)  21.18 ) 2010.8.22
(MJR) ~ 21.90 1987.8.22
1 588 3| 22"51 -0.6 7.5
2 7611 3| 23"20 -0.6 7.5
3 587 3| 23"28 -0.6 7.5
4 43 3| 23"35 +1.4 | 8. 8
2161 2 | 23"53 +2.5 ] 10.11
5 6481 3| 23"61 -0.6 7.5
6 9859 3| 23"63 -0.1 | 6.15
6 4472 3 | 23"63 -0.6 7.5
8 5404 3| 23"68 +0.1 7.5
9 1470 3| 23"70 -0.2 | 7.21
10 | 5510 3| 23"74 +0.7 | 7.20
11 | 8593 3| 23"81 +0.1 7.5
12 | 1823 3 | 23"82 +1.0 | 6.14
13 16 2 | 23"84 +0.6 | 10.18
13 | 4447 2 | 23"84 +0.6 | 10.18
15 510 3| 23"91 -0.1 | 6.15
16 | 1205 3] 23'96 | £0.0| 7.5
16 | 5408 3| 23"96 -1.4 | 7.20
18 | 3321 3| 23"99 -0.5 7.5
18 | 2161 2 | 23"99 -1.6 | 9.20
20 | 5593 3 | 24"03 -0.5 | 7.21




2014

55"03
(MR) 48.18 2009.8.24
(MJIR) 49.70 1994.9.3
1 8001 3 50"74 8. 9
2 7528 3 51"77 8. 9
3 5 3 52"88 7.5
4 9283 3 53"10 7.21
5 8575 3 53"25 7.21
6 585 3 53"38 7.21
7 587 3 53"39 4.19
8 3964 2 53"56 7.5
9 247 3 53"62 6.14
10 1707 3 53"63 7.5
11 1217 3 53"80 7.21
12 6211 2 54"01 7.21
13 9862 3 54"14 6.15
14 4451 3 54"16 7.21
15 1041 2 5426 10.18
16 1457 3 54"45 7.5
17 7047 3 54"58 7.5
18 5593 3 54"64 6. 1
19 1941 3 5496 7.20
20 7826 3 55"03 7.5
2014
270988
(MR) 1.53.15 1983.8.28
(MJIR) 1.58.31 2014.8.18
1 503 3 ]11"58"31
2 1826 3 12701"83
3 7607 2 | 2702"44
4 7324 3 |2702"82
5 6816 3 | 2703"04
6 6207 3 | 2703"95
7 8882 3 | 2704"50
8 1807 3 | 2705"27
9 5899 3 |2705"32
10 5051 3 | 2705"66
11 468 3 12%06"31
12 7363 3 | 2707"58
13 4649 3 | 2708"09
14 2937 3 ]12%08"11
15 101 2 | 2708"86
16 6291 3 |2708"92
17 4653 3 | 2708"95
18 1323 2 | 2709"64
19 5563 3 | 2709"85
20 2498 3 |2709"88




2014 1
475036
(WR)  4.13.73 ( 2003.10.19
(MR)  4.23.02 ( 2006.10.15
1 | 6646 1 473045 8. 8 3
2 | 2602 1 4732"57 7.21 7
3 | 3081 1 473991 7.6 u
4 | 7636 1 4741"11 10.19 3
5 1818 1 474168 7.6 9
6 107 1 474196 10.18 9
7 561 1 474206 7.6 4
8 1297 1 4742"97 6.16 1
9 1331 1 474458 6.16 2
10 | 2922 1 4745"68 7.20 18
11 | 7633 1 474716 7.20 u
12 | 489 1 474740 10.18 7
13 | 4524 1 474778 7.20 15
14 | 4706 1 474798 10.18 5
15 | 5416 1 4748"08 7.20 5
16 | 5053 1 4748"39 7.20 1
17 | 4654 1 4750"20 7.20 2
18 | 1782 1 4750"23 7.20 3
19 | 8163 1 4"50"33 7.6 12
20 | 2847 1 47"50"36 7.20 1
2014 .
472598
(WR)  3.55.90 3( 2012.7.7
(MIR)  4.03.32 3( 2007.8.23

1 503 3 4°05"06 4.19 7
2 | 7565 2 4714"75 10.18 1
3 498 3 4°15"62 8.9 14
4 | 6812 3 4720"97 7.22 6
5 1828 3 4°21"35 5. 3 7
6 | 7208 3 4°22"68 4.12

7 1705 3 4723"33 6.16 6
8 | 5910 3 4°23"93 5.3 16
9 1453 3 4723"94 6.16 7
10 | 971 3 4°24"41 7.6 1
11 | 4698 3 472448 7.21 16
12 | 4696 3 4°24"58 7.22 5
13 | 1361 3 4724"85 7.5 2%
14 | 3681 3 4°24"93 7.6 7
15 | 9363 & 4725"52 7.6 15
16 | 1834 2 4°25"57 6.15 7
17 | 7630 2 4°25"76 9.20 5
18 | 2002 3 4°25"85 7.22 15
19 | 1826 3 4°25"86 4.19 6
20 | 4798 3 4°25"98 5.3 10




9"33"07
(MR)  8.21.22 3 ( 2012.5.25
(MJR) __ 8.36.74 ( 2008.8.20
1 7208 3 8"59"44 7.20 2
2 9137 3 9708"73 8.9 3
3 5910 3 9709"65 8.9 11 8
4 7630 2 9"11"74 8. 9 15 2
5 4798 3 9716"29 8.31 2
6 4646 3 9719"50 8.31 3
7 1494 3 9723"26 7.20 27
8 6138 3 972438 7.20 2%
9 4416 2 972463 7.20 3
10 6801 3 9"25"11 7.20 8
11 1453 3 9"29"77 7.6 9
12 5515 3 972990 7.20 %
13 1940 3 9"30"32 7.20 4
14 5057 3 9"30"54 7.20 19
15 8570 2 9"30"63 7.20 6
16 6300 3 9"31"32 7.20 15
17 8596 3 973187 7.20 2
18 8 3 9732"42 7.20 17
19 1163 3 9732"62 7.20 10 %
20 2000 3 9"33"07 7.6 3
16"81
(MR)  13.84 ( 2006.8.21
(MJR)  14.40 ( 2006.8.20
1 1772 3 14"62 +0.2 7.21 5
2 5594 3 15"'57 +0.2 7.21 2
3 848 2 15"63 -1.6 10.18 5
4 1703 3 15"65 0.0 7.21 6
5 9458 2 15"'68 -1.6 10.18 7
6 1816 3 15"70 +0.4 8. 8 1
7 511 3 15"76 +2.0 9.20 4
8 1852 2 15"81 +0.9 10.11 5
9 1708 3 15"85 +0.2 7.21 7
10 2078 3 15"90 -0.1 7.5 5
11 8887 3 15"91 +0.2 7.21 3
12 7362 3 16'18 +0.7 7.5 2
13 35 3 16'23 +0.7 7.5 9
14 6343 3 16''26 +0.3 8. 8 1
15 7902 3 16"'42 0.0 7.21 8
16 2214 3 16'50 0.0 7.21 7
17 331 3 16'59 +0.3 8. 8 7
18 5511 3 16"61 0.0 7.21 9
19 3254 3 16"81 +0.2 7.5 6
19 4764 3 16"81 +0.3 8. 8 8
99.1cm
1 1772 3 16"16 -1.9 4.27 8
2 1816 3 1734 -1.9 4.27 6
3 5594 3 1735 -3.7 4.27 4
9365 3 18''24 -0.4 8.31 ar 3




2014 4x 100m
4x 100mR 45''95
(MR)  42.77 ( ) 2004.8.25
(MR)  41.26 ] 2008.8.7
(MIR) 43.75 2010.8.22
(MIR) 43.05 b] 2011.10.30
op 4399 1- 3 2 - 3 10.27 Jr
op 44"13 1- 3 2 - 3 10.27 Jr
1 43"79 3. 3 2 - 3 8.19
2 44"83 3- 3 3 - 2 7.6
3 45"30 2 - 3 3 - 3 7.22
4 45"32 3 - 3 2 - 3 7.6
5 4540 3- 2 3 - 3 6.16
5 45"40 3 - 3 3 - 3 7.6
7 4542 2 - 2 3 - 3 7.6
7 45"42 3 - 3 3 - 3 7.22
9 4543 3. 3 3 - 2 7.22
10 45"48 3- 3 3 - 3 8.9
11 45"61 2 - 3 3 - 3 7.6
12 45"71 3- 3 2 - 3 7.22
13 45"72 3. 3 3 - 2 7.22
14 45"73 3 - 3 3 - 3 7.6
15 4574 2 - 3 2 - 3 7.22
16 4577 2 - 3 3 - 2 7.22
17 4578 3 - 3 3 - 3 7.22
18 45"89 2 - 3 3 - 3 7.22
19 4594 3 - 3 3 - 3 6.16
20 45"95 3- 3 3 - 3 7.22
2014 4x 100m
"
4x 100mR 49 43
(MR)  45.26 ( 2 2) 1980.11.2
(MIR) 45.89 2 1 2) 1992.10.18
1 4743 1- 2 1- 2 10.19
2 4781 1- 2 1- 2 8.9
3 4786 1- 2 1- 2 6.16
4 48"04 1- 2 1- 2 10.19
5 48"15 1- 2 1 - 2 7.22
6 48"16 1- 2 1- 2 8.8
7 4843 1- 2 1- 2 7.22
8 48"57 2 - 2 1- 1 7.22
9 4861 2 - 1 1- 2 10.19
10 48"66 1- 2 2 - 2 10.12
11 48"73 1- 2 1- 2 7.22
12 48"78 1- 2 1- 2 7.22
13 4878 1- 2 2 - 2 10.12
14 48"87 1- 2 1- 2 6.16
15 49"11 1- 2 1 - 2 6.16
15 49"11 1- 2 2 - 1 7.22
17 4915 1- 2 1- 2 7.22
18 49"22 1- 2 1- 2 7.22
19 4936 1- 2 1- 2 6.16
20 49"43 2 - 1 2 - 1 7.22




2014

(R)  2m10 ) 1986.11.2
(MIR)  2m01 2004.10.31
1 1202 3 6.1
2 1803 3 7.20
2 9770 3 7.20
2 38 3 7.20
5 9848 3 5.3
6 1092 2 7.5
6 4848 3 7.20
8 3254 3 7.21
9 4766 3 7.5
9 637 3 7.20
11 1220 2 6.14
11 42 3 6.14
11 3282 3 7.20
11 8603 3 7.20
15 331 3 6.15
15 7805 2 10.18
17 1428 2 10.11
18 5929 3 4.12
18 9856 3 6.14
18 5222 3 7.20 12
18 3523 3 7.20
19 4086 2 10.18
23 358 2 10.11
2014
40
(WR)  4m92 2004.10.17
(MJR)  4m50 2011.9.23
1 7041 3 5.3
2 9913 3 7.12 11
3 7326 3 5.3
3 7634 3 7.5
5 7044 3 7.21
6 7338 3 7.21
7 7050 2 7.21
8 1461 2 7.5
9 7336 2 10.18
10 1460 3 7.21
10 7086 3 7.21
12 7615 2 4.26
12 8557 3 7.5
12 7466 1 9.20
12 9884 2 9.20
12 7051 2 10.18
17 9892 1 9.20




2014

(MR)  7m32 ) 1992.8.16
(MIR) 7m05 2003.10.27
1 | 1706 3 +2.0 | 8.9
2 | 9801 3 +1.5 | 7.21
3 | 7770 2 +1.6 | 7.21
4 | 533 3 +1.4 | 6.15
5 | 9763 3 +1.8 | 6.15
6 | 9857 3 +1.8 | 7.21
7 | 1043 2 +1.6 | 9.14
8 | 45 3 +0.8 | 7.21
9 | 1066 3 +0.8 | 6.15
10 | 5930 3 +1.8 | 6. 1
11 | 4n 3 +0.6 | 7.21
12 | 7496 3 0.3 | 7.20
13 | 883 3 +2.0 | 6.15
14 | 6550 3 +0.3 | 7.20
14 | 488 2 +1.2 | 9.20
16 | 1084 2 +1.5 | 10.18
17 | 5923 2 0.0 | 8.31 ar
18 | 2527 2 +2.0 | 10.18
19 | 497 1 -0.4 | 10.18
20 | 9863 3 +1.6 | 5. 3
2014
(MR)  51m23 ) 2012.10.27
1 | 341 3 8.31 ar
2 | 5929 3 8.31 I
3 | 603 2 8.31 ar
4 | 4984 3 8.31 I
2014
(MR) ~ 81mil 2013.10.25
1 | 6341 3 8.31 I
2 | 5931 2 8.31 ar
3 | 114 3 8.31 I
4 | 611 2 8.31 I
5 | 15 3 8.31 ar
6 | 4114 3 8.31 I
7 | 641 3 8.31 ar




(MR)
(MJIR)

2014

17m31
15m92

2010.10.24
2008.

1 535 3 11.2 Jr

2 9455 2 10.18

3 548 3 6.15

4 7242 3 7.5

5 341 3 7.21

6 5909 3 7.21

7 9449 3 7.21

8 6492 3 7.21

9 6341 3 7.21

10 | 8945 3 7.21 10
11 1459 3 4.27

12 1431 3 7.21 11
13 | 8985 2 7.21 12
14 | 7539 3 7.20

15 603 2 10.11

16 1853 3 6.15

17 9102 3 7.20

18 607 2 10.18

19 | 4464 3 7.20

20 | 4476 3 7.20




(MR)

3054

2014

2004.8.23

(MIR) 2610 2013.7.7
1 3254 3 | 2145 | 16"81 | +0.2 [ 10m58 | 1m63 57"78 7.5 7.6
2 331 3 | 2118 | 16"59 | +0.3 | 10m96 | 1m60 59"13 8.8 8.9
3 5929 3| 2073 | 1690 | -0.2 [ 11m49 | 1m55 59"32 7.20 21
4 6343 3 | 2010 | 16"26 | +0.3 | 8m2l 1m45 55"59 8.8 8.9 12
5 4764 3| 1989 | 1681 | +0.3 | 9m46 1m55 58"48 8.8 8.9 14
6 9843 3| 1973 | 1782 | -0.2 | 9m40 1m55 5612 7.20 21
7 7055 2 | 1855 | 17"26 | +0.2 | 8m34 1m55 59"06 7.5 7.6
8 12 2 | 1823 | 17702 | -0.2 | 9m25 1m40 59"14 10.18 19
9 7781 2 | 1822 | 18"46 | -0.9 | 8m84 Im57 58"00 10.18 19
10 | 4562 3 | 1804 | 18"27 | 0.0 [ 9m67 1m50 58"94 7.20 21
11 | 1915 2 | 1777 | 18"68 | -0.9 | 10m64 | 1m48 59"87 10.18 19
12 | 8181 3| 1769 | 18704 | 0.0 | 8m40 1m50 58"38 7.20 21
13 | 4167 3| 1734 | 18"37 | -0.2 | 8m80 1m50 59"17 7.20 21
14 | 1779 2 | 1720 | 18"25 | -0.9 | 9m60 1m45 60"21 10.18 19
15 | 6889 3| 1712 | 1939 | -0.2 [ 10m45 | 1m45 59"00 7.20 21 10
16 | 4086 2 | 1720 | 18"73 | -0.4 | 8m58 1m60 62"14 10.18 19
17 | 1476 2 | 1580 | 18"51 | +0.6 | 7m33 1m56 62"15 10.11 12
18 | 4893 3 | 1557 | 1920 | o.0 | 8m52 1m55 62"93 7.20 21 12
19 49 3 | 1536 | 20"12 | +1.6 | 9m82 1m50 62"51 6.14 15
20 | 3641 3| 1529 | 20"49 | 0.0 [ 8m79 1m45 58"'86 7.20 21 13




